
Attachment 1 
 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
1106 SECOND STREET 

EUREKA, CA 95501 
PHONE (707)445-7448, FAX (707)445-7409 

 
 

 
Bid Results 

Storm Damage Repair to Briceland Thorne Road (C5A010) Post Mile 3.76 
Federal Project Number FEMA 4434-DR-CA PW-204 

Contract Numbers 219206 
 

 

 Engineer’s Estimate $201,312.00 

1. G. R. Wilcox Enterprises, Inc., Whitethorn, CA $216,673.67 

2. Van Meter Logging, Inc., Garberville, CA $241,284.00 

3. Mercer-Fraser Company, Eureka, CA  $427,427.00 

Anticipated construction costs for the project are as follows: 

 Construction $216,673.67 

 Contingencies (10%)  $  21,666.33 

 Subtotal  $238,340.00 

 Construction Administration (15%)  $  32,500.00 

 TOTAL  $270,840.00 
 


